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Civil Engineering
Landscape Architecture

Land Surveying

Transportation Engineering

January 11,2021

Mr. Christopher Carthy, Chairman
and Members of the Planning Board
Town of North Castle

|7 Bedford Road

Armonk, NY 10504

RE:  JMC Project 20101
The Summit Club at Armonk
Bedford Road (Route 22)
Town of North Castle, NY

Temporary Clubhouse Facilities Site Plan Submission

Dear Chairman Carthy and Members of the Planning Board:

Environmental Studies
Entitlements
Construction Services
3D Visualization

Laser Scanning

On behalf of the owner and applicant, Summit Country Club, LLC, we are pleased to submit the
following documents for your review of the Site Plan Application for the proposed temporary

clubhouse facilities on The Summit Club golf course property:

I. JMC Drawings:
Dwg. No. Title Rev. #/Date
C-100 Temporary Clubhouse Facilities Site Plan 01/11/2021
C-900 Temporary Clubhouse Construction Details 01/11/2021

2. Town of North Castle Preliminary Site Plan Completeness Review Form, dated 01/11/2021

3. Town of North Castle Application for Site Development Plan Approval, dated 01/11/2021

4. Town of North Castle Tree Removal Application Permit, dated 01/11/2021
5. NYSDEC Short Environmental Assessment Form, dated 01/11/2021

6. Temporary Trailer Specification Sheets

7. Temporary wooden Pavilion Specification Sheets & Photographs

8. Temporary Restroom Trailer Specification Sheets

JMC Planning Engineering Landscape Architecture & Land Surveying, PLLC | JMC Site Development Consultants, LLC

120 BEDFORD ROAD | ARMONK, NY 10504 | 914.273.5225 | MAIL@JMCPLLC.COM | JMCPLLC.COM



9. Temporary Bar Trailer Photographs

10. Summit Country Club, LLC Check #0053 in the amount of $325.00, dated 01/06/2021 (Site
Development Plan, Tree Removal Permit and Short EAF Fees)

I'1. Summit Country Club, LLC Check #0054 in the amount of $3,000.00, dated 01/06/2021
(Escrow Account Deposit)

We trust the attached documents are sufficient for your review and we respectfully request
placement on the January 25th Planning Board agenda. Thank you for your consideration.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our
office at (914) 273-5225.

Sincerely,

JMC Planning Engineering Landscape Architecture & Land Surveying, PLLC

ul Juk

Paul R. Sysak, RLA
Project Manager

cc: Adam R. Kaufman, AICP
Joseph M. Cermele, PE, CFM
Roland Baroni, Esq.
Jeffrey B. Mendell
Mark P. Weingarten, Esq.
Peter ]. Wise, Esq.
Rich S. Granoff, AlA, LEED AP
Kenneth S. Andersen, AlA
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WITHIN A GCCFO DISTRICT SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE PLANNING BOARD IN CONJUNCTION WITH SUBDIVISION APPROVAL. LOT SIZE, LOT CONFIGURATION AND é\\ & /\@0 /\@o & /\0q§ — —
OTHER LOT DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF LOTS WITHIN A GCCFO DISTRICT SHALL BE BASED UPON THE PLANNING BOARD’S CONSIDERATION OF THE CHARACTER N & QA Lo /&L J ¢ — — — —— ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
SECTION 101.02, BLOCK 1, LOT 28.1 & 28.2 (2/08/7.C1A) . OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD IN WHICH THE GCCFO DISTRICT WILL BE LOCATED; THE GCCFO DISTRICT'S RELATIONSHIP TO ADJOINING DISTRICTS, PROPERTIES AND LAND Q@\\@Q’ 6\@ 6\/\& Q@c’ \\0\\8 \‘0\5 \@9 @5 é&
ZONES "R—2A" — "ONE FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT (2 ACRES) USES; THE GCCFO DISTRICT'S TOPOGRAPHY; AND SUCH OTHER FACTORS THE PLANNING BOARD MAY DETERMINE TO BE APPROPRIATE. THE LOTS AND/OR PARCELS N ¢ & == = == == EXISTING SETBACK LINE
" n_» " THAT TOGETHER COMPRISE A GOLF COURSE COMMUNITY SITE ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE CONTIGUOUS, PROVIDED THAT EACH SUCH LOT AND/OR PARCEL ADJOINS EXISTING BUILDING LINE
PROPOS%%CZ%E G%EIEFC%?J[IJ?%EEC%?ATATJLF{F'II'? FLOATING OVERLAY DISTRICT THE AFFILIATED MEMBERSHIP CLUB. ALL LOT, DIMENSIONAL, AND PARKING REQUIREMENTS IN THIS SECTION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO MAXIMUM DENSITY, e
: MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE, MINIMUM YARDS AND REQUIRED OFF—STREET PARKING, SHALL APPLY TO THE LAND AREA IN THE GCCFO DISTRICT AS A WHOLE, A PARKING e GREEN & STEEL g . N EXISTING PAVEMENT EDGE
FIRE/AMBULANCE DISTRICT: ARMONK FIRE DEPARTMENT (NORTH CASTLE DISTRICT #2) NOTWITHSTANDING THAT THE GOLF COURSE COMMUNITY SITE MAY BE COMPRISED OF MORE THAN ONE LOT AND/OR PARCEL, OR THAT THE SITE MAY FROM TIME WHITE CHANNEL EXISTING CURB LINE
WATER DISTRICT: NORTH CASTLE WATER DISTRICT #2 TO TIME BE SUBDIVIDED OR RESUBDIVIDED, AND ALL DETERMINATIONS AND CALCULATIONS RELATING TO SUCH REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE MADE WITH REFERENCE TO
SCHOOL DISTRIC.T' BYRAM HILLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT THE BOUNDARIES OF THE ENTIRE LAND AREA IN THE GCCFO DISTRICT AND AS THOUGH SUCH AREA IS A SINGLE LOT (AS DEFINED IN § 355-4 OF THIS CHAPTER), —— cecoocccooseoscooose EXISTING STONE. WALL
. EVEN THOUGH IT IS OR WILL BE COMPRISED OF MORE THAN ONE LOT AND/OR PARCEL. PARKING . ESTNG GUIDE. RAL
SEWER DISTRICT: ON-SITE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (SPDES PERMIT) B 12"x18" GREEN & STEEL o R7-8 «
2. THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE THREE STORIES AND 39 1/2 FEET TO THE MEAN LEVEL OF THE PRIMARY ROOF, MEASURED FROM THE LEVEL OF THE 12°X6 WHITE CHANNEL R7-8A e EWSTING FENCE
DESCRIPTION REQUIRED/ REQUIRED/ EXISTING PROPOSED/ PROPOSED/ FINISHED GRADE AT THE MAIN ENTRY TO THE BUILDING. e / - A\/
PERMITTED PERMITTED PROVIDED PROVIDED 3. FOR GOLF OR COUNTRY CLUBS, 1 SPACE FOR EACH 3 MEMBERS, PLUS 1 SPACE FOR EACH 3 SEATS IN THE MEETING AND/OR DINING ROOMS. PARKING PROVIDED PARKNG \ ) EXISTING TREE AND DESIGNATION
(R-2A) (GCCFO) (LOT 1) (LOT 2) FOR TEMPORARY GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE USE IS AS FOLLOWS: C m 12°X18" RED o Al | 70 NYP1-2 X _—
LOT AREA (ACRES) 2.0 MIN. (1) SEE NOTE 1 +156.30 +129.96 +26.34 210 MEMBERS (1 SPACE X (210 MEMBERS / 3) = 70 SPACES) S EXISTING TREE LINE
LOT STREET FRONTAGE (FEET) 150 MIN. (1) SEE NOTE 1 1,519.70 1,519.70 (1) 1,519.70 (1) 150 DINING SEATS (1 SPACE X (150 SEATS / 3) = 50 SPACES) EXISTING PAINT &
LOT WDTH (FEET) 150 MIN. (1) SEE NOTE 1 £2.300 £2.300 (1) £2,300 (1) TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES FOR TEMPORARY GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE: 120 SPACES o EXISTNG UTILTY POLE
LOT DEPTH (FEET) 150 MIN. (1) SEE NOTE 1 +1,805 +1,805 (1) +1,805 (1) 4. FOR WHOLESALE BUSINESS, INDUSTRY, STORAGE, WAREHOUSE AND OTHER COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENTS, A MINIMUM OF ONE SPACE FOR EACH ESTABLISHMENT, 3% EXISTING LIGHT POLE
PRINGIPAL BUILDING MINMUM YARDS (FEET If_\[\JODOSNAERé\RmHONAL SPACE FOR EACH 10,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OR MAJOR PORTION THEREOF IN EXCESS OF 4,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS o EXISTNG SIGN 2
FRONT 50 (1) SEE NOTE 1 +123.1 +313.32 (1) +310.43 (1)(6) [ 1 PROPOSED BUILDING LINE
SIDE 30 (1) SEE NOTE 1 +287.8 +64.98 (1) +1,115.50 (1)(6) 5. BUILDING COVERAGE BREAKDOWN: oROPOSED SPLIT RAL FENGE
REAR 50 (1) SEE NOTE 1 +1,645.5 +1,733.58 (1) +1,052.93 (1)(6) LOT 1: LOT 2: S
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%) 8 (1) 3.5 (1) $0.72 (7) £0.10 (1)(5) $0.65 (1)(5) TEMPORARY CLUBHOUSE TRAILER: 1,344 S.F. EXISTING MAINTENANCE BUILDING AND SHED TO REMAIN: +4,935.25 S.F. 5 & PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES / FEET) NA / 30 3/ 39.5 (2) 3 /<395 1 /<395 1 /<395 TEMPORARY DINING PAVILION: 1,200 S.F. EXISTING SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT TO REMAIN: 12,503.26 S.F. / WTH NUMBER OF SPACES INDICATED
PARKING SPACES TEMPORARY MOBILE RESTROOM TRAILER: 72 S.F. (REFER TO STRIPING DETAILS)
TEMPORARY MOBILE BAR TRAILER: 70 S/F. TOTAL LOT 2 BUILDING COVERAGE: +7,438.51 SF. D) 8
STANDARD PARKING SPACES 2 PER DWELLING UNIT SEE NOTE 3 - 120 N/A E)E(?éF;?NRGA%\;\RFTO%%EIBRET% LRE%CAFTN Zi% §6F2 1 sr 3
: ) . . PROPOSED PARKING SPACES Q
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES N/A - - 5 N/A ‘ ‘ 3 ‘ ‘ R s DICATED P X
TOTAL PARKING SPACES 2 PER DWELLING UNIT - 180 125 (3) N/A TOTAL LOT 1 BUILDING COVERAGE: 5,798.12 SF. (REFER TO STRIPING DETALS) 2 S
o W
LOADING SPACES N/A SEE NOTE 4 - 1 (4) N/A 6. THE SETBACKS ON LOT 2 ARE TAKEN FROM THE EXISTING MAINTENANCE BUILDING AND EXISTING SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT BUILDING TO REMAIN, "]  PRoPoSED PAVERS g
O
7. TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE CALCULATED BASED ON ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS ON THE PROPERTY, INCLUDING PREVIOUSLY DEMOLISHED STRUCTURES. <
o N : . > ® TRAFFIC SIGN LOCATION & DESIGNATION
& — 53 —3— 3
= P /H/ |§ 3—3 3\3\3\3\3\3\3\3\3\3 _— _— S
e — Phes ~ —3—3 3 f S /710,y
= I - D — X EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED
é — T / / — — T A N
v ] 7 = ( o > \ _— —
A0 g I — NOEES: E
PROPOSED TEMPORAR (24’X56’) CLUBHOUSE ' Y ! 3 / EXISTING CONDITIONS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM
672 RAILER (SET OND/EXISTING PAVEMENT) j 7 . | // v SURVEY TITLED, "TOPOGRAPHIC MAP,” PREPARED BY JMC,PLLC, LAST REVISED
I0P_618.25 —X I— 03/06/2013.
o INV 615.70 (E:187 ,T /\ 3\ D/ 630 9 18/
WY 609.27 (4159 W-61275 (W:12) N ‘ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
WK 60787 (5159 o — Wy 61085 (5157 N JOP 617.83 WITH CON ED AND THE TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE.
e © W 62553 v azaso () e CART SHED &\@ INV 615.60 (E;127) ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 2% IN O
\ ‘ W 62898 () — INV 61572 (5:127) ALL DIRECTIONS. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH —
NV 625.56 (5) l T i ’ ¢ AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA) AND TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE — (0p)
\ 15" HOPE \ " PE . e N\ REQUIREMENTS. - —
! T X 3 77 HD. © @\ \m\ NS | 0/ e a (\Il Ouw o
A INGROUND POOL < - L 2om™m
o \ e i | TOP 619.31 ) (PREVIOUSL Y DEMOLISHED) /E/ 23| E& ©
: SR NV 618.21 (N:6"PVC) o ) O<g| T8
N INV 61817 (E:4°PVC) g - O
& e ” > > o
N e INV 617.80 (W 12°HDPE) ol Qg
~ (0
\@ > . p — “ <C o T
\ , NV e Z oy €5
\ Pl 74 ; > DSZ| L ==
PROPOSED TEMPORARY ABOVE \ p 3 _ " / 39 S| = =
GROUND FIRE PITS (TYP.) ~ \ o157 P18 > : N - / ) O 3% O X
PROPOSED TEMPORARY PAVERS (SET © | . A7 — & Z R
— ON EXISTING PAVEMENT) / . 4 = © <O
(TO BE CHOSEN BY OWNER/ARCHITECT) N @ - =° %
EXISTNG TREE TO BE REMOVED (TYP.) © ) 625 | %&f i)
2 SN B
> MA' 8 E ) 14 | ; . ——— =0
PROPOSED TEMPORARY (30'X40") PAVILION / o 147 < SHH (CO A = S
(SE; ON EXISTING PAVEMENT) o6 , \\ \ N s i 2 ,%
’ >, v Q ' [OF %635 .96 a )
i - { \ TP R e 24— AN | | VB2 WV 632.85 (V) < <
PROPOSED TEMPORARY (10'x25") FOOD | | JRHOUSE | \ WY 63289 (5)
PREP TRUCK (SET ON EXISTING PAVEMENT) \ o N \ 6;55 *
« .
PROPOSED TEMPORARY (6°X12") MOBILE RESTROOM// 53 ) \«\ /
TRAILER (SET ON EXISTING PAVEMENT) ' FINT L |
______ 7 {6498 o R\ SUH (CO) . = o
__________ ; - / % JOP 638.10 2o 3 B S
o < - - N
\ / AK \ou B l w7 / \w é : *2 s = R
/X £ 14 / \ So|s|E T~ E
10" \ A & = A= \ ~5 2|3 22 8
PROPOSED TEMPORARY (7'X10") MOBILE < (@ = § 5222 8 & 9
BAR TRAILER (SET ON EXISTING PAVEMEN ‘ A G\ S % £3|8|3 E s 8
> g, L A E— \E\ n = -3 E = . . Q.
EXISTING EXTERIOR |y e N ' SuH (GREASE TRAP) /) § §|E]S o g
UGHT TO REMAIN (TYP) T ] 3;& . - D578 / TOP 638 35 el o -
£O%8" 16" TW [ — \9/\ o Ze|E|lE £ 3
PROPOSED TEMPORARY PLA(\rTQJP[-:g | ,Liié \ / \ / LU HOUSE BULDING S (GREASE. TEAP) g % % E g E §
6374 o 147 / Sz'e =
\ v ST E g
‘ XKDO /4’} ﬁ. /D/ /0 - / \ \
i N g NS J
e 0 \ o \—
7 3’ \ o) . ® /16”7 —_ =
- (]
- - * '2—’ ©,
____________ L “ 631.1 s
L 50 \ U
cK Y
2D / —
\‘ k ‘6’ X \ 652 —_
630./
L \ \ - 7 —
0 2
s - \
\ \ ) =7 . p \
\ a \*/\* /// — —
/“*/ ——
=< 29 l
MA N 636.9 | L/
L QUBHOUSE ] \ !
’ \ cp TEMPORE Yf;m eXSTNG T\ X \ N | f\ S 640.8
Al rrepes R R SR\ e
\ 0 20’ AREA U5 \RKING X <Y /{\/ ~ :
!
/
L\ - \ R N =z = .
7 \ 2 < | OF
VO A _— " o _i| =7
\ /$ ( _— - m vﬁ-
()]
r ; - \ S| 23
\ ) , \ . I_ < OO
\ i) . ‘ A=\ O | Do
4—F o) 10°.
\x , 07 /«*/ ) - > (N | OBY
X NG . L &S S o Lo g
| / - i 7 - » < — = ok
\ . _ : e =_ 18" Coup o — I~ <C
\, ok 4 ﬁ S - - ) T =0
ZOX ) Q . P : — — 1 D/ o :l oD 3
\ \ / P _— i | TOP 636.62 D_Q N
L p _ e o WV 63430 () < | w S
\ - YSTHG 57 _ o . SNV 634.30 (E) O = Nl ==
\ A ATER LINE — N " L —
B 5 $/ X / / D I_
V7Y < 634.7 < 3
‘ 3 0 / §/ . / / /D/ /4 7 O\AW/OHW
s/ ~ - E) B U T ——c—c—
= o ANY ALTERATION OF PLANS,
\ SPECIFICATIONS, PLATS AND
% REPORTS BEARING THE SEAL
\ OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER OR LICENSED LAND
SURVEYOR IS A VIOLATION OF
\ SECTION 7209 OF THE NEW
YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR BY
\ 5 SECTION 7209, SUBSECTION 2.
640.5 \ X0 8"
APROXIMATE LOCATION X\
OF EXISTING WATER )
METER VAULT
(1L X ZW-Xx-8D) SAF 7107
—
\
! -
MA 20X MU
8” CIP R —_—/— X 645 2 Drawn: NC Approved:  AG
‘ = Scale: 1" =20
- Date 01 /06,/2021
/X/*/X/ Project No: 90101
B 20101-TEUP-CLUBHOUSE-STE LAY ‘ LAY.scr
/*/X / - Drawing No:
_ - — 6433




photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior written permission of JMC PLANNING, ENGINEERING, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE & LAND SURVEYING, PLLC | JMC SITE DEVELOPMENT

CONSULTANTS, LLC | JOHN MEYER CONSULTING, INC. (JMC). Any modifications or alterations to this document without the written permission of JMC shall render them invalid and unusable.

COPYRIGHT © 2020 by JMC Al Rights Reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by means, electronic, mechanical,

ONE 4" WIDE PAINTED LINE
STANDARD
HANDICAP
DR S g,
SEE NOTE 2
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN . LINE POST ANCHORED IN TAMPED
(SEE DETAIL) = POSTS, SET IN CONCRETE
N FOOTING
EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT ki
(TO REMAN) STANDARD HANDICAP ”
T S "NO PARKING SIGN W/ VAN
% (TYPICAL) SIGN (TYPICAL)
SEE NOTE 2 SEf NOTH 2 FENCE WITH ROUND POSTS
7] | [0 \
T e <
: :
S 2 .
K] @ @ / . 8-0" 0.C.
o & o — o 2 e — ———81 %
= & il = _
<Z( 5 x \< 6 -0
a Q) 192] —~—Ton A
y | =] 2 o 2 /5
= | ;‘l’ IO"Ho _r &
= = oM .
:;I'j o O ;II'
- ,, 2 o @ | G o .
1 , 4” PAINTED LINES VAN \ I
3R @ 45, 18" OC
| 9’—0”\1\ 9'-0" g-0"\ 9-0" 9'-0” 9-0"| 9-0"| ¢-0
4" WIDE BLUE N e
DIAGONAL STRIPES STANDARD L L
LIGHTING STANDARD AT A 45" ANGLE HANDICAP e KRR
FOUNDATION TO BE SPACED 2 FEET SYMBOL (BLUE) L RRRR -
CENTERED ON BAY LINE ON CENTER T T
BETWEEN PARKING STALLS |—|— -] N 3
(SEE PLAN FOR LIGHTING L ‘ K
STANDARD LOCATIONS) _ S
o IN
X7 S
3 S
W
.
NOTES: NOTES: R
ROTE 1. METAL FLANGES, CLEATS, BOLTS, SCREWS, ETC. SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL OR GALVANIZED STEEL <
1. COLOR OF PAINT SHALL 1. SLOPES IN HANDICAP PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5%. 5 ALL LUMBER 10 BE MORTHERN WHITE CEDAR. . ‘
BE 2. SEE SITE PLANS/SIGN TABLE FOR SIGN DESIGNATIONS, LOCATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS. S T N Fas BRAC OF RAILS AT GATE PANELS
90° PARKING HANDICAP PARKING
(SINGLE STRIPING—PAINTED END) 1 (SINGLE STRIPING ~ CURBLINE ALIGNMENT) 2 WOODEN SPLIT RAIL FENCE 3 X X =
(NEW YORK)
e \ ! X s : 12" HDPE T \ N oy
— - = \ (\\m ?é/p 6719 37 INGROUND POOL \\{ CH 72 i \/MA 2 )
> QD ' ) (PREVIOUSL Y DEMOLISHED) 2
* _ ) al INV 61821 (N6 PVC) \\ /) \ (
S 7 - NV 61817 (E4°PVC) - N O
E \@\5 A INV 617.80 (W-12"HOPE) Vo = -
< — \cy 4] e -~ N
: P14 A s | / e oY | o
3 v DL 23
\ e per P8 “ AN I Pt Sz3| EE3
W -~ = —
2 2 \N W W IV VS o > o
\ / - / £ 20" 16 e S v U > 3T Shes
P N C AT xRz x2°
© = / FV — <Co -
§2 2 6\22 g ) 7 Z D s 0: I
/ MA & / 14 - _—F MA 28 x X 59
P/ L <« < I DLz L ==
/ p v 77 oL LI=
Pl SMH (CO o= (@) Ay
« 7 1% ' T0P 63757 OCu| Zou
) R 79685 QN N | o WV 63525 — <M
TEMPOR R ALER 7 — | - \ = o
QLUBROU < \ / & § LO ©
2 L
/\ / \@ ( DE 12" W —— I wa 227) (MA 14 %8
PN | = -
_ J \ B | | z 2
- 526 N = SWH (CO S E
/ - \ =2 - 63870 3 5
\
B W7 \ (I) \ - 22 22
< ) / 2 HI 207 16
A Fl 14 / t \/ = )
/ @ = \ s Pl 12
‘\
AN cf—E— E—r m\ \
5 E— "/ /V AN SMH (GREASE TRAP - ®  © S o
e ¢ =2 | / o r g I
PO 28" 16" TW o ( N\ & N 2%€ls = 0
\ / CLUB HOUSE BUILDING SWH (GREASE TRAP) < / E 2= E' Z : g
\ S (PRE WOUSLY DEMOLISHED) TP 63557 \& L) ’ : § 2 E -Z- = 8
2 — [ ] = »< 0
Y Fl 74 \ -~ sale|l7 £ 8 =
§ : / N \ &\ -t § % % g ? : %
) “ Al 10’ 2S5EIC o &
0 74 & s-|sls S E
(] —
© 4 |\ S & e 7 9|82 223
— N A £3|&8|F 28 3
5’ Q) 1 /aie) _— S22 _9, E —
e X / \ \ b= | ] i
- n 631.7 z Pl 227 252 2 2
e FIRE TRUCK O =~ 5 8%
v TURNING PATH =
7 \
v A Y
AN — X X =
\ NS s 2N %
Z o\ o \
\ X o3k 2, 5 - MA 18 3
s 630 7 AN / OO . X S /5 &
Y ) R : " N
A% o Q10— 2 T 2\ O\
(\// \)< /N" LAl vV \ O \ %
ooy < o\ 4
AN Y L e 6 e -
= | XA, -, Ay ;“5/ . AR e ////Z////xz SKLlr c/v \ \\o
g N 757, 5o LT T s \ o <
\ A\ 7 é/, G ////////// 7 ////77///////// //% //// / O /é | 4 /// //////éff//////////// ///////////////////* :
NNXKEAL 77 7 7777 IS ) <7 N /e 70 I, N H
B V8L 77770000 5 AN — i X A7 Y
0 MA N 2, 2 A PP I/ A P S, ) IR . 2 5 e it
NN A2, 07 7 7y ) X /'///////é/ ///// \
Y /f* SIS LS L S S ‘s & | 70000 7T, (I
., N8 A g 2 ” / 640.8 772,77 Iy e N
(70 A 2 I A0 e | n X
2 / / N 2
09 VA 4 B % i 0 7K Pl 22 ; O | =9
X7y \ SNy i 7 T o >
f X/ // . YRR IWS 7 L'—I =
¢ X FP % 7N <
NS X007 2, Forn ;
\ 0, 00 7 =20
X Y o /) % AL 0 A7 7K - < S0
A% IV Y 10} “ [ //// NI ff//ff/ 7 X W A%, . ‘] — = &2
/ {2 %, LSS XS WP v O o>
\ N\ Pl 74" i 1 X > |logy
\ 7 3 b e | ATINE
” ) N — o
i 34 8 %\ - Pl 167 TW \ ¢ & < 2 = oF
‘ » N~
) 6577 « 3 _— Z 10 20 ® o x X | =05<
X NG / | G | — 7 = | 35
X ! )5' \ / w4 28”7 N/ % o 3
635.9 / N ¢ o e QD v,
$ ) )5( . \a ) P/ /2” p = /5» CM/D ) /// /// ) 2 Z Ll_l 8
LOF’ 10} O \, Ao - | - < S E
# ’ ¢ — < Led —
> ’ Pl 74" . — o NV 634.30 (V) >
Pl 12 g 7 — X ‘
EXISTING 8" o107 7 P o 18" TW NS 9 INV 634.30 (F) /Qwﬁ/
\ X WATER LINE —— \a Fh 74 - EN l RN
’ & X - \ SPECIFICATIONS, PLATS AND
F/ 3 :
654.7 —\ b
o\7 \ REPORTS BEARING THE SEAL
3 Va : FIRE TRUCK PROFILE OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
X ENGINEER OR LICENSED LAND
/ FlE” SURVEYOR IS A VIOLATION OF
d X SECTION 7209 OF THE NEW
/ ) 4775 ) YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW,
X Fl 24" I 1 EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR BY
/ R : _ SECTION 7209, SUBSECTION 2.
N Pl 22"
) . Pl 16" /D L] | |
\ 3 D AR
) /A
X |
- ) Pl 18" ‘ ‘ ‘
640.5 0 7917 T T8. 477 833
<
APROXIMATE LOCATION 6 40 - .
OF EXISTING WATER Pk X E—ONE HP95 Mid Mount
| METER VAULT ; 6397 Overall Length 47.750ft
(11t X ZWA87) v SAF 10 Overall Widt . 3.555ft
— 510" 22 - Overall Body Height 11.000ft
” UTE /¢ w Min Body Ground Clearance 1.595ft
%i::% R @ // g At [roik t\/\/|d;[h k t 2883]"[ Drawn: NC Approved:  AG
Y oD & E e s N OCK—1TO—I10C Ime . S Scale:
— ‘ . NOT TO SCALE
WA 208 STAT g Max Wheel Angle 45.00 T IO S
. - /—\ ORK // O\/N\l , Project No: / /
_ X 645.2 = =1 Y _— o O ject No: - 20101
lmmfTEMP—CLUEHOUSE—DEM% C-900 ‘ -
4 X Drawing No:




TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
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Director of Planning www.northcastleny.com

Application for Site Development Plan Approval

Application Name

The Summit Club at Armonk (Temporary Clubhouse Facilities)




TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Adam R. Kaufman, AICP Fax: (914) 273-3554
Director of Planning www.northcastleny.com

APPLICATIONS REQUIRING PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL
SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION FEES

Type of Application

Site Development Plan

Each proposed Parking Space

Special Use Permit (each)

Preliminary Subdivision Plat

Final Subdivision Plat

Tree Removal Permit

Wetlands Permit

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Long Environmental Assessment Form
Recreation Fee

Discussion Fee

Application Fee

$200.00

$10

$200 (each)

$300 1% Lot

$200 (each additional lot)
$250 1% Lot

$100 (each additional lot)
$75

$50 (each)

$50

$100

$10,000 Each Additional Lot

$200.00

Prior to submission of a sketch or preliminary subdivision Plat, an applicant or an applicant’s

representative wishes to discuss a subdivision proposal to the Planning Board, a discussion fee of

$200.00 shall be submitted for each informal appearance before the board.

* Any amendment to previously approved applications requires new application forms and Fes*



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Adam R. Kaufman, AICP
Director of Planning

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Fax: (914) 273-3554
www.northcastleny.com

PLANNING BOARD SCHEDULE OF ESCROW ACCOUNT DEPOSITS

Type of Application
Deposit*

Concept Study
Site Plan Waiver for Change of Use
Site Development Plan for:

Multifamily Developments

Commercial Developments

1 or 2 Family Projects
Special Use Permit
Subdivision:
Lot Line Change resulting in no new lots

All Others

Amount of Initial Escrow Account

$500.00

$500.00

$3,000.00 plus $100.00 per proposed
dwelling unit

$3,000.00 plus $50.00 for each
required parking space

$2,000.00

$2,000.00 plus $50.00 for each
required parking space
$1,500.00

$3,000.00 plus $200.00 per proposed
new lot in excess of two (2)

Preparation or Review of Environmental Impact $15,000.00
Statement
u If a proposed action involves multiple approvals, a single escrow account will be

established. The total amount of the initial deposit shall be the sum of the individual
amounts indicated. When the balance in such escrow account is reduced to one-third

(1/3) of its initial amount, the applicant shall deposit additional funds into such account to

restore its balance to the amount of the initial deposit.

/oo

Dafe: 7



I. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY OWNER, APPLICANT AND
PROFESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVES

Name of Property Owner: Summit Country Club, LLC (Mr. Jeffrey B. Mendell)

Mailing Address: 568 Bedford Road, Armonk, NY 10504

Telephone: (914) 391-2900 Fax: e-mail jbmendell@gmail.com

Name of Applicant (if different): Same as Owner

Address of Applicant:

Telephone: Fax: e-mail

Interest of Applicant, if other than Property Owner:

Is the Applicant (if different from the property owner) a Contract Vendee?

Yes No

] X7

If yes, please submit affidavit sating such. If no, application cannot be reviewed by Planning Board

Name of Professional Preparing Site Plan:
JMC Planning Engineering Landscape Architecture & Land Surveying PLLC (David P. Lombardi, PE)

Address: 120 Bedford Road, Armonk, NY 10504

Telephone: (914) 273-5225 Fax: (914) 273-2102 e-mail dlombardi@jmcplic.com

Name of Other Professional: Granoff Architects (Kenneth S. Andersen, AlA)

Address: 330 Railroad Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06330

Telephone: (203) 625-9460 Fax: e-mail ka@granoffarchitects.com

Name of Attorney (if any): DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, LLP (Peter J. Wise, Esq.)

Address: 1 North Lexington Avenue, Floor 11, White Plains, NY 10601

Telephone: (914) 681-0200 Fax: (914) 684-0288 e-mail piw@ddw-law.com




Applicant Acknowledgement

By making this application, the undersigned Applicant agrees to permit Town officials and their
designated representatives to conduct on-site inspections in connection with the review of this application.

The Applicant also agrees to pay all expenses for the cost of professional review services required for this
application.

It is further acknowledged by the Applicant that all bills for the professional review services shall be

mailed to the Applicant, unless the Town is notified in writing by the Applicant at the time of initial
submission of the application that such mailings should be sent to a designated representative instead.

Signature of Applicant: y’ W —— Date: _/ //, ’é;
/,K/‘?' Date: _/ {é /2 [

Signature of Property Owner:

MUST HAVE BOTH SIGNATURES



I1. IDENTIFICATION OF SUBJECT PROPERTY

Street Address: 568 & 570 Bedford Road (NY-22)

Location (in relation to nearest intersecting street):

1250  feet south, east or west) of _Upland Lane

Abutting Street(s): Bedford Road (NY-22)

Tax Map Designation (NEW): Section 101.02 Block 1 Lot 28.1&23.2
Tax Map Designation (OLD): Section 2 Block 8 Lot 7.C1A
Zoning District: R-2A/GCCFO Total Land Area Approx. 156 Acres

Land Area in North Castle Only (if different)

Fire District(s) Armonk School District(s) Byram Hills Central

Is any portion of subject property abutting or located within five hundred (500) feet of the following:

The boundary of any city, town or village?
No X  Yes (adjacent) Yes (within 500 feet)
If yes, please identify name(s):

The boundary of any existing or proposed County or State park or any other recreation area?
No X  Yes (adjacent) Yes (within 500 feet)

The right-of-way of any existing or proposed County or State parkway, thruway, expressway, road
or highway?
No  Yes (adjacent) X Yes (within 500 feet)

(Interstate 684)
The existing or proposed right-of-way of any stream or drainage channel owned by the County or
for which the County has established channel lines?
No Yes (adjacent) Yes (within 500 feet) X

(Byram River - located across 1-684)

The existing or proposed boundary of any county or State owned land on which a public building
or institution is situated?
No X Yes (adjacent) Yes (within 500 feet)

The boundary of a farm operation located in an agricultural district?
No X Yes (adjacent) Yes (within 500 feet)

Does the Property Owner or Applicant have an interest in any abutting property?
No X Yes

If yes, please identify the tax map designation of that property:




III. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT

Proposed Use: _Temporary Golf Course Clubhouse

Gross Floor Area:  Existing 49,039* SF. Proposed 13,236 SF.

Proposed Floor Area Breakdown:

Retail - S.F.; Office - S.F,;
Industrial - S.F.; Institutional - S.F,;
Other Nonresidential 13,236 S F; Residential - S.F.;

Number of Dwelling Units: -

125 (re-striping of existing
Number of Parking Spaces: Existing 180 Required 120 Proposed parking lot)

Number of Loading Spaces: Existing - Required 1 Proposed 1
Earthwork Balance: Cut N/A  C.Y. Fill N/A CY.

Will Development on the subject property involve any of the following:

Areas of special flood hazard? No X Yes
(If yes, application for a Development Permit pursuant to Chapter 177 of the North Castle Town
Code may also be required)

Trees with a diameter at breast height (DBH) of 8" or greater?

No Yes X
(If yes, application for a Tree Removal Permit pursuant to Chapter 308 of the North Castle Town
Code may also be required.)

Town-regulated wetlands? No X Yes
(If yes, application for a Town Wetlands Permit pursuant to Chapter 340 of the North Castle Town
Code may also be required.)

State-regulated wetlands? No X Yes
(If yes, application for a State Wetlands Permit may also be required.)

*PROPOSED BUILDING AREA SUMMARY (GROSS FLOOR AREA):

TEMPORARY CLUBHOUSE TRAILER: 1,344 SF

TEMPORARY DINING PAVILION: 1,200 SF

TEMPORARY MOBILE RESTROOM TRAILER: 72 SF

TEMPORARY MOBILE BAR TRAILER: 70 SF

TEMPORARY FOOD PREP TRUCK : 250 S.F.

EXISTING CART SHED TO REMAIN: 2,862 SF

EXISTING MAINTENANCE BUILDING AND SHED TO REMAIN: 4,935 S.F.
EXISTING SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT TO REMAIN: 2,503 SF



IV. SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS

The site development plan application package shall include all materials submitted in support of the
application, including but not limited to the application form, plans, reports, letters and SEQR
Environmental Assessment Form. Submission of the following shall be required:

One (1) set of the site development plan application package (for distribution to the Town Planner
for preliminary review purposes).

Once a completed preliminary site plan checklist has been received from the Planning Department,
eight (8) additional sets of the site development plan application package (for distribution to
Planning Board, Town Engineer, Town Attorney, Town Planner, Planning Board Secretary,
police, fire department and ambulance corps).

One (1) additional reduced sized set (117 x 17”) of the site development plan application package
if any portion of the subject property abuts or is located within five hundred (500) feet of the
features identified in Section II of this application form (for distribution to Westchester County
Planning Board).

A check for the required application fee and a check for the required Escrow Account, both made
payable to "Town of North Castle" in the amount specified on the "Schedule of Application Fees."

(continued next page)



V. INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED ON SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

The following checklist is provided to enable the Applicant to determine if he/she has provided enough
information on the site development plan for the Planning Board to review his/her proposal. Applicants
are advised to review ARTICLE VIII, Site Development Plan of the North Castle Town Code for a
complete enumeration of pertinent requirements and standards prior to making application for site
development plan approval.

The application for site development plan approval will not be accepted for Planning Board review unless
all items identified below are supplied and so indicated with a check mark in the blank line provided.
If a particular item is not relevant to the subject property or the development proposal, the letters "NA"
should be entered instead. In addition, the project will not be scheduled on a Planning Board agenda
until the Applicant receives an initialed “site plan checklist” from the Planning Department.

The information to be included on a site development plan shall include:

Legal Data:

‘/ Name of the application or other identifying title.
J Name and address of the Property Owner and the Applicant, (if different).

J Name, address and telephone number of the architect, engineer or other legally qualified
professional who prepared the plan.

1 Names and locations of all owners of record of properties abutting and directly across any and all
adjoining streets from the subject property, including the tax map designation of the subject
property and abutting and adjoining properties, as shown on the latest tax records.

‘/ Existing zoning, fire, school, special district and municipal boundaries.

1 Size of the property to be developed, as well as property boundaries showing dimensions and
bearings as determined by a current survey; dimensions of yards along all property lines; name
and width of existing streets; and lines of existing lots, reservations, easements and areas
dedicated to public use.

1 Reference to the location and conditions of any covenants, easements or deed restrictions that
cover all or any part of the property, as well as identification of the document where such
covenants, easements or deed restrictions are legally established.

1 Schedule of minimum zoning requirements, as well as the plan's proposed compliance with those
requirements, including lot area, frontage, lot width, lot depth, lot coverage, yards, off-street
parking, off-street loading and other pertinent requirements.

‘/ Locator map, at a convenient scale, showing the Applicant's entire property in relation to
surrounding properties, streets, etc., within five hundred (500) feet of the site.

\/ North arrow, written and graphic scales, and the date of the original plan and all revisions, with
notation identifying the revisions.

‘/ A signature block for Planning Board endorsement of approval.

v



Existing Conditions Data:

! Location of existing use and design of buildings, identifying first floor elevation, and other
structures.
‘/ Location of existing parking and truck loading areas, with access and egress drives thereto.

J Location of existing facilities for water supply, sanitary sewage disposal, storm water drainage,
and gas and electric service, with pipe sizes, grades, rim and inverts, direction of flow, etc.
indicated.

1 Location of all other existing site improvements, including pavement, walks, curbing, retaining
walls and fences.

i Location, size and design of existing signs.

1 Location, type, direction, power and time of use of existing outdoor lighting.
N/A  Location of existing outdoor storage, if any.
1 Existing topographical contours with a vertical interval of two (2) feet or less.

1 Location of existing floodplains, wetlands, slopes of 15% or greater, wooded areas, landscaped
areas, single trees with a DBH of 8" or greater, rock outcrops, stone walls and any other
significant existing natural or cultural features.

Proposed Development Data:

Proposed location of lots, streets, and public areas, and property to be affected by proposed
easements, deed restrictions and covenants.

Proposed location, use and architectural design of all buildings, including proposed floor
elevations and the proposed division of buildings into units of separate occupancy.

Proposed means of vehicular and pedestrian access to and egress from the site onto adjacent
streets.

NI

Proposed sight distance at all points of vehicular access.
TBD  Proposed number of employees for which buildings are designed

! Proposed streets, with profiles indicating grading and cross-sections showing the width of the
roadway; the location and width of sidewalks; and the location and size of utility lines.

i Proposed location and design of any pedestrian circulation on the site and off-street parking and
loading areas, including handicapped parking and ramps, and including details of construction,
surface materials, pavement markings and directional signage.

1 Proposed location and design of facilities for water supply, sanitary sewage disposal, storm water
drainage, and gas and electric service, with pipe sizes, grades, rim and inverts, direction of flow,
etc. indicated.



i Proposed location of all structures and other uses of land, such as walks, retaining walls, fences,
designated open space and/or recreation areas and including details of design and construction.

TBD  Location, size and design of all proposed signs.
TBD 1 ocation, type, direction, power and time of use of proposed outdoor lighting.
TBD  Location and design of proposed outdoor garbage enclosure.

N/A  Location of proposed outdoor storage, if any.

TBD Location of proposed landscaping and buffer screening areas, including the type (scientific and
common names), size and amount of plantings.

N/A  Type of power to be used for any manufacturing
N/A Type of wastes or by-products to be produced and disposal method
In multi-family districts, floor plans, elevations and cross sections

The proposed location, size, design and use of all temporary structures and storage areas to be
used during the course of construction.

Proposed grade elevations, clearly indicating how such grades will meet existing grades of
adjacent properties or the street.

Proposed soil erosion and sedimentation control measures.

AN

For all proposed site development plans containing land within an area of special
flood hazard, the data required to ensure compliance with Chapter 177 of the North Castle
Town Code.

1 For all proposed site development plans involving clearing or removal of trees with a DBH
of 8" or greater, the data required to ensure compliance with Chapter 308 of the North
Castle Town Code.

N/A  For all proposed site development plans involving disturbance to Town-regulated wetlands,
the data required to ensure compliance with Chapter 340 of the North Castle Town Code.

F:\PLAN6.0\Application Forms\2016 Full Set\Part B - Site Devel 2016.doc
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Metropolitan Golf Group
Purchase Quote
2 Station Portable Restroom Trailer
Cabo Comfort Series
9/14/20

Portable Restroom Trailers, LLC Prepared For

WOSB Certified Metropolitan Golf Group

Disadvantaged, Small Business Enterprise khoganmgg@gmail.com

DUNS: 806679325

CAGE Code: 4VAL5 *Quote good for 10 days. Subject to availability.

TIN: 46-4031428
NAICS: 56291

Created By
Scott Comerford
Portable Restroom Trailers, LLC
Scott@portablerestroomtrailers.com



2 Station Portable Restroom Trailer -
Cabo Comfort Series

D".
L
¢l

PORTAbLE RESTROOM
TRAIlERS, LIC

Mobile Restroom Trailers



2 Station Portable Restroom Trailer - Malibu Comfort Series

Features/Specifications:
e Model Year: 2021
e Stations: 2
e Standard Toilets: 2
e Urinals: 1
e Sinks: 2
e Fresh Water Tank (Gallons): 125
e Waste Tank (Gallons): 370
e Hot Water Heater: Yes
e Hot-water Hand-wash
e Smarter Restrooms App: Yes
e Mechanics Room: Yes
e Box Length: 12
e Box Width: &'
e Curb Weight (Ibs.): 3937
e A/CUnit Type (BTU): 13.5
e A/C Unit Count: 1
e Water Supply: City Water- Pressurized Water System - Garden Hose
e Power Supply/Cords: (3-4) 120 V 30 AMP
e Motion Sensor Step Lights: No
e 3 Season Heat Package

Option:
e 4 Season Package: $2,580.00

PORTAbIE RESTROOM
TRAILERS, LLC

Mobile Restroom Trailers



Pricing

Name Price QTY Subtotal

2 Station Portable Restroom Trailer - $24,980.00 1 $24,980.00
Cabo Comfort - Series

SKU# FRA255633

*2-4 weeks availability from funding date

Option: 4 Season Package $2,580.00 1 $2,580.00
Freight-Approximate to zipcode 10504 $1,970.00 1 $1,970.00
Actual freight to be determined at time of Bill

of Sale

Subtotal $29,530.00

Total $29,530.00

**This new Comfort Series unit has a 3-year trailer manufacturer warranty on the trailer and a 1-3 year
warranty on Individual appliances. Registration details are provided by their individual appliance
manufacturers and are located in the component binder located in the mechanics room on the backside of the
trailer.

PORTAbIE RESTROOM
TRAILERS, LLC

Mobile Restroom Trailers
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The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions

Custom Drawings
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The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions Custom Drawings




The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions

Post

Electrical channel on this
face of post with Conduit

in footing

FOREVER%REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995

Attach Rafters to
Supports with
Simpson A35

Custom Drawings




FOREVER%REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995

Electrical channels on all
the faces of posts marked
GREEN

Qg ar

Post

The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions Custom Drawings




FOREVER%REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995

Electrical Wiring Trim Kit

If you plan to run wiring to add lights or a fan or two to your Pergola, we can add a cutout to your timbers and add a trim piece that will hide the electrical wiring
beneath it (see drawings). It is attached wath finish nails for a smoaoth finish.

ELECTRICAL WIRING TRIM

Electrical
Wiring
Channel

Electrical channel is not
centered to avoid the bolts.
The channel must run up to the
top of the solid support as
shown

The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions Custom Drawings




T &G Roof Boards
1347 x 51"

The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions

FOREVER%REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995

With fascia boards
on both sides

Custom Drawings




FOREVER%REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995

Custom Joists to attach Rafters to Ridge Beam

14" Thick metal plaques detail:

The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions Custom Drawings




SHUTTERS: On one 30" side, and open accordion style as Jose Gil's order:

FOREVER%REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995

The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions

Custom Drawings




Gale-Wind Anchor Kit

FOREVER%REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995

Will be adding a flagstone patio after installation Please place gale wind anchors 2 inches above concrete footings to allow flagstone to be placed above concrete

footing to butt up against the posts. Set footing top 2" below grade.

-

:
:
:

The Thick Timber Toledo Wood Pavilions

Anchorage Table 1

| Posts  |Steel Bar Diameter| D | H |Base Steel Gauge H2
| 33/4"x33/4" | 1/2 |10"|8" |  3/16" 6"
| 512"x51/2" | 1/2" 14" 10"  3/16" 8"
| 714" x 714" | 5/8" 16" 12" | 1/4" | 8"
| 914" x91/4" | 5/8" 18" 14" | 1/4" 10"
111 1/4" x 11 1/4" | 5/8" 20" 16" | 1/4" 10"

Custom Drawings




CASSONE

YOUR SOURCE FOR SPACE

SIGNATURE SERIES TO 2460

MODEL TO 2460 FEATURES:

SIZE

* B0' Overall, 56' x 24' Box

* 8' Ceiling Height

* 4' Hitch
INTERIOR

* 5 Rooms (4 Private Offices)

*1/2 Bath

* Vinyl Covered Gypsum Walls

* Carpet

* Recessed Ceiling
ELECTRIC

* Recessed Fluorescent

Ceiling Lights

* 100 Amp Breaker Panel
HEATING AND COOLING

* Central HVAC

* Electric Baseboard Heat
WINDOWS AND DOORS

* 23" x 53" Vertical

Sliding Windows

* Glass Storefront Door
EXTERIOR

* Textured Wood Siding

WE SELL
OFFICE
FURNITURE!

NOTES:

CUSTOMER APPROVAL

Customer Signature Date

Print Name

ADDITIONAL FLOOR PLANS ARE AVAILABLE. FLOOR PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN ABOVE AND ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY.

1.800.640.8844 or 631.585.7800

1950 Lakeland Ave., Ronkonkoma, N.Y. 11779 - FAX:631.585.7895
WWW.CASSONE.COM - WBE & DBE CERTIFIED




Town of North Castle Building Department
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

Telephone: (914) 273-3000 ext. 44 Fax: (914) 273-3554
www.northcastleny.com

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE TREE REMOVAL APPLICATION PERMIT

WHEN A PERMIT IS REQUIRED

The Town of North Castle finds and declares that the preservation of Trees is necessary to protect
the health, safety and general welfare of the Town of North Castle because trees provide shade, im-
pede soil erosion, aid water absorption and retention, inhibit excess runoff and flooding, enhance
air quality, offer a natural barrier to noise, provide a natural habitat for wildlife, provide screening,
enhance property values and add to the aesthetic quality of the community.

A tree removal permit is required under the following circumstances:

1. Removal of a tree within a property’s regulated setback zone or landscape buffer zone (All trees
8" or greater DBH - Diameter at Breast Height).
The regulated setback zone refers to the area of vegetative screening or landscaping measured
from each property line of a residentially zoned property toward the interior of such property.

R-4A One-Family Residence District: 25 feet.
R-2A One-Family Residence District: 15 feet.
R-1.5A One-Family Residence District: 12 feet.
R-1A One-Family Residence District: 10 feet.
All other residential districts: 5 feet

2. Removal of a Significant Tree that’s 24 inches or greater DBH at 4 feet.

3. Removal of any tree in wetlands, within clearing lines, or Conservation Easements.

3. Any cutting of more than 5 trees of 8 inches in diameter or more in any one quarter-acre area,
within a 12 month period with such area being measured as a square with each side measuring
104 feet.

4. Removal of any street tree within the Right of Way.

5. Removal in any calendar year of more than ten (10) trees on any lot.



Town of North Castle Building Department
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

Telephone: (914) 273-3000 ext. 44 Fax: (914) 273-3554
www.northcastleny.com

Tree Removal Application

NOTE: TWO (2) SETS OF ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION

Section I- PROJECT ADDRESS: 368 & 570 Bedford Road, Armonk, NY DATE:_01/11/2021

Section II- CONTACT INFORMATION: (Please print clearly. All information must be current)

APPLICANT: Summit Country Club, LLC, Atin: Mr. Jeffrey B. Mendell

appress: 368 Bedford Road, Armonk, NY 10504

pHONE: (914) 391-2900 MOBILE: EMAIL: ibmendell@gmail.com

PROPERTY OWNER: Summit Country Club, LLC, Attn: Mr. Jeffery B. Mendell

appress: 08 Bedford Road, Armonk, NY 10504

pHONE: (914) 391-2900 MOBILE: gmalL;_ibmendell@gmail.com

Tree Company: _ 1BD

ADRESS:

PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:

Section III- REGULATED ACTIVITY: (Check all that apply)

Removal of a tree within a property’s regulated setback zone or landscaped buffer zone.
___ Removal of a significant tree.
____Removal of any tree in the wetlands, within clearing lines, or conservation easements.
__ X __Clearing/Thinning.

Removal of any tree within the right of way.

Removal in any calendar year of more than ten (10) trees on any lot.

Section IV- DESCRIPTION OF WORK: ( Please include how many trees will be removed)

Tree removal associated with installation of temporary golf course clubhouse facilities. 4 trees to be removed: 16" Pine,

12" Pine, 14" Pine, and Twin T4™ & 16" Ash.

Section V- FUTURE PLANS:

Do you have any intention of tearing down the house to build a new house within the next six (6) months. Yes I X No



Town of North Castle Building Department

Section V- FUTURE PLANS: (Continued)

Do you have any intention to expand the house over 1500 square feet within the next six (6) months? |  Yes K No

Section VI- RESTRICTION:

- }
Is there any conservation easements on your deed? I X Yes

Section VII- PERMIT FEES: ($50 application fee and a $25 Certificate of Compliance fee)
Section VIII- APPLICANT CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I have read the instructions & examined this application and know the same to be true & correct.
All provisions of laws & ordinances covering this type of work will be complied with whether specified herein or not. The
granting of a permit does not presume to give authority to violate or cancel the provisions of any other state or local law

regulating construction or lan %ﬂmnce of construction. / /
Signature: . Date: / 7 /Z /
e — (-/ / L

i AFFIDAVIT OF OWNER AUTHORIZATION: (To be notarized)

STATE OF NEW YORK ¥
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER } SS:

The applicant Summit Country Club, LLC has proper consent from said owner to lication as
submitted and said owner agrees to all terms and conditions placed upon same. =
Owner’s Name (PRINT) Jeff Mendell Owner’s Signature
T BOK ERLY ROMANINOG
Sworn to before me this day of 3N M\, 20 2\ NDOTARG/FUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01R06134291
Quaiiied in Putpam County
OFF r §qaoE ptember 26, 93‘9\

Zone: Section: Block: Lot:

Building Department Checklist:

Does this permit require RPRC approval?

Yes ENO

Has a plan delineating all improvements, site grading and disturbance proposed on the subject property.

___iYes I,_ No

GC License Work. Comp. Liability. Ins. Disability Two sets of documents
Permit Fee $75.00 Payment type: Check #: Cash
Name on check: Received By: Date:
Reviewed By: Date:
Building Inspector Approval: Date:
Conditions:

P:\2020\20101\ADMIN\APPLICATIONS\Temporary Clubhouse\Tree_Removal_Application_2021-01-11.pdf
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Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 — Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor Information

"An Envir I Impact St (EIS) was prepared for the project and the Planning Board issued their New York State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA) Findings Statement on April 22, 2015

Name of Action or Project:

The Summit Club at Armonk

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

568 & 570 Bedford Road (NY-22), Armonk, NY 10504

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Installation of temporary clubhouse improvements associated with The Summit Golf & Country Club (formerly Brynwood Golf & Country Club). The temporary facilities consist of a trailer
with golf course offices and a pro-shop, a kitchen trailer, a bathroom trailer, a beverage trailer, a pavilion structure and a patio with seating and fire pits.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (914) 391-2900

Summit Country Club, LLC (Mr. Jeffery Mendell) E-Mail: {bmendell@gmail.com
Address:
568 Bedford Road
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Armonk NY 10504
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that |:|
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: Site Plan Approval (Town of North Castle Planning Board)
Building Permit (Town of North Castle Building Department) I:l
3. a. Total acreage of the site pf the p.roposed action? £156.3* acres  uqpe existing golf course lot is approximately
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 aCres  129.96 acres and the existing residential lot
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned is approximately 26.34 acres.
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? £156.3* acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

5. [ Urban [] Rural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial [/]1 Commercial [/] Residential (suburban)
[V Forest |:| Agriculture |:| Aquatic /] Other(Specify): Golf Course & Community/Institutional (School)
[ Parkland
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5. Is the proposed action,
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a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
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6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?
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7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:
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8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

=~
W

E

NNNEINEIRENN

LI

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
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10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES

If No, describe method for providing potable water: |:| .

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

Proposed temporary mobile restroom trailer |:|

12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district NO | YES

which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for

archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?
(Archeology Survey prepared for EIS - No Significant Findings)

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

YES

LN
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14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[dShoreline [] Forest [ ] Agricultural/grasslands [/] Early mid-successional
[1Wetland [] Urban [/] Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
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Federal government as threatened or endangered?

[]

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?
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17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?

NN

If Yes, briefly describe:

Stormwater runoff will be conveyed into existing stormwater infrastructure or continue to flow overland on the golf course.

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water NO
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or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:

[]

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste NO | YES
management facility?

If Yes, describe: |:|

20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsor/name: JMC, PLLC (Paul R. Sysak, RLA) (As owner's/applicant's agent) Date: 01/11/2021
Signature: Paul f%/J/GA/ Title: Project Manager
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EAF Mapper Summary Report

Wednesday, October 28, 2020 10:26 AM
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Disclaimer: The EAF Mapper is a screening tool intended to assist
project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
assessment form (EAF). Not all questions asked in the EAF are
answered by the EAF Mapper. Additional information on any EAF
question can be obtained by consulting the EAF Workbooks. Although
the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available to
DEC, you may also need to contact local or other data sources in order
to obtain data not provided by the Mapper. Digital data is not a
substitute for agency determinations.
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Part 1 / Question 7 [Critical Environmental  No
Area]

Part 1 / Question 12a [National or State No
Register of Historic Places or State Eligible

Sites]

Part 1 / Question 12b [Archeological Sites] Yes

Part 1 / Question 13a [Wetlands or Other
Regulated Waterbodies]

Part 1 / Question 15 [Threatened or No
Endangered Animal]

Part 1 / Question 16 [100 Year Flood Plain] Yes
Part 1 / Question 20 [Remediation Site] No

Short Environmental Assessment Form - EAF Mapper Summary Report

Yes - Digital mapping information on local and federal wetlands and
waterbodies is known to be incomplete. Refer to EAF Workbook.




Town of North Castle Planning Department
17 Bedford Road Armonk, New York 10504
(914) 273-3542 (914) 273-3554 (fax)

PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM

This form represents the standard requirements for a completeness review for all
preliminary site plans. Failure to provide all of the information requested will result in a
determination that the site plan application is incomplete. The review of the site plan for
completeness will be based on the requirements of the Town of North Castle Town Code.

Project Name on Plan:
The Summit Club at Armonk (Temporary Clubhouse Facilities)
[X]Initial Submittal [ ]Revised Preliminary

Street Location:
568 & 570 Bedford Road (NY-22)

Zoning District: R-2A/GCCFOProperty Acreage:+/-156 AcreBax Map Parcel ID: 101.02-1-28.1 & 28.2

DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY

Date Filed: Staff Name:

Preliminary Plan Completeness Review Checklist

Items marked with a “[X]” are complete, items left blank “[_]” are incomplete and must be
completed, “NA” means not applicable.

[ 1. A complete application for site development plan approval form

[ ]2. Plan prepared by a registered architect or professional engineer

[ 13. Map showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent properties and streets

[ ]4. A locator map at a convenient scale

[]5. The proposed location, use and design of all buildings and structures

[ 16. Proposed division of buildings into units of separate occupancy, detailed breakdowns of
all proposed floor space by type of use and floor level

[ ]7. Existing topography and proposed grade elevations

[ 18. Location of drives




PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM
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[ 110.

[ 111.
[112.
[ 113.
[ 114.

[ 115.

[ 116.

[117.

[ ]18.

[ ]19.

Location of any outdoor storage

Location of all existing and proposed site improvements, including drains, culverts,
retaining walls and fences

Description of method of water supply and sewage disposal and location of such facilities
Location, design and size of all signs
Location and design of lighting, power and communication facilities

In an industrial district, specific uses proposed, number of employees for which buildings
are designed, type of power to be used for any manufacturing process, type of wastes or
by-products to be produced by any manufacturing process and proposed method of
disposal of such wastes or by-products

In a multifamily district, floor plans of each dwelling unit shall be shown, and elevations
and cross sections also may be required

The name and address of the applicant, property owner(s) if other than the applicant and
of the planner, engineer, architect, surveyor and/or other professionals engaged to work.

Submission of a Zoning Conformance Table depicting the plan's compliance with the
minimum requirements of the Zoning District

If a tree removal permit is being sought, submission of a plan depicting the location and
graphical removal status of all Town-regulated trees within the proposed area of
disturbance. In addition, the tree plan shall be accompanied by a tree inventory includes
a unique ID number, the species, size, health condition and removal status of each tree.

If a wetlands permit is being sought, identification of the wetland and the 100-foot wetland
buffer.

More information about the items required herein can be obtained from the North Castle
Planning Department. A copy of the Town Code can be obtained from Town Clerk or on the
North Castle homepage: http://www.northcastleny.com

On this date, all items necessary for a technical review of the proposed site plan
have been submitted and constitute a COMPLETE APPLICATION.

P:\2020\20101\ADMIN\AP
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THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY A VOID PANTOGRAPH, MICROPRINT SIGNATURE LINE AND A HEAT SENSITIVE PADLOCK ICON. ADDITIONAL SECURITY FEATURES ARE LISTED ON BACK.

| 51-36/211 |
| SUMMIT COUNTRY CLUB LLC B |
! 375 FORSGATE DRIVE National Association 0053 [
[ MONROE TWP., NJ 08831 No. :
] {
| |
|

| 1/6/2021 $325.00 !
i PAY . |
EXACTLY Three Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents*** rereennne MOIDARIER 00 DAYS 5.

| PAYTOTHE
| orDErOF:  Town Of North Castle b 2 |
17 Bedford Road : s, |

Armonk, NY 10504 {ay]

| e i

L Memo: = L AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

000053 1202 L0036 EELE95865

THIS CHECK IS PROTECTED BY A VOID PANTOGRAFPH, MICROPRINT SIGNATURE LINE AND A HEAT SENSITIVE PADLOCK ICON. ADDITIONAL SECURITY FEATURES ARE LISTED ON BACK.

' SUMMIT COUNTRY CLUB LLC 51-36/211 |
‘ 375 FORSGATE DRIVE g T
MONROE TWP., NJ 08831 No, 0054

‘ 116/2021 H 54 “5 $3,000.00 i

PAY
EXACTLY Three ThouSand DO”arS and Zero Cents***i*i***iii**t**tir**ii***t**t******i‘ii*i!**i***titvmmmmmyg

PAY TO THE
ORDEROF:  Town Of North Castle ,
17 Bedford Road i, |
Armonk, NY 10504 M 'I
~_ Memo: = o 3 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE ,-!

00005, 10240036 AEE LS9 58E5



